MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL" GAME SCORECARD

New York Yankees (86-51) vs. Oakland Athletics (82-56)

Monday, September 3, 2018 * 1:05 p.m. * NBCSCA, ESPN

\18

First Pitch/ Temp: Attendance: TOG:

4 Upcoming Probables

Tues., Sept. 4 vs. NYY TBA vs. LHP J.A. HAPP (15-6, 4.00) 7:05 NBCSCA
Wed., Sept.5  vs.NYY RHP Mike Fiers (10-6, 3.38) vs. RHP Luis SEVERINO (17-6, 3.32) 7:05 NBCSCA
\Fri., Sept. 6 vs. TEX TBA vs. TBA 7:05 NBCSCA
BA [ HR | RBI | New York Yankees [ Pos| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 J AB | R BI | SO
252 | 15 | 55 26 Andrew McCutchen RF
273 33| 84 27 Giancarlo Stanton DH
252 | 24 | 65 31 Aaron Hicks (S) CF
301 | 23| 76 41 Miguel Andujar 3B
186 | 14 | 43 24 Gary Sanchez C
282 22| 66 25 Gleyber Torres 2B
333 | 5 12 45 Luke Voit 1B
51| 4 29 29 Adeiny Hechavarria Ss
237 12 | 40 11 Brett Gardner (L) LF
R
H
E
LoB
Pitchers DEC| IP | H [AB|[BF| R [ ER|HR| BB |IBB|SO | WP|PIT
LHP CC Sabathia (7-5, 3.36)

/" New York Active Players: 27 Giancarlo Stanton ~ OF 38 Jonathan Loaisiga RHP 56 Jonathan Holder RHP
11 Brett Gardner d) OF 28 Austin Romine C 40 Luiz Severino RHP 57 ChadGreen (L) RHP
12 Tyler Wade (L) INF 29 Adeiny Hechavarria INF 41  Miguel Andujar INF 66 Kyle Higashioka C
14 Neil Walker (S) INF 30 David Robertson RHP 45  Luke Voit INF 67 A..Cole RHP
19 Masahiro Tanaka RHP 31 Aaron Hicks (S) OF 48 Tommy Kahnle RHP 68 Dellin Betances RHP
24  Gary Sanchez C 33 GregBird (L) INF 52 CCSabathia (L) LHP 71 Stephen Tarpley LHP
25 Gleyber Torres INF 34 J.A.Happ (L) LHP 53  Zach Britton (L) LHP 74 Ronald Torreyes INF

\26 Andrew McCutchen OF 36 Lance Llynn (S) RHP 55 Sonny Gray RHP 85 Luis Cessa RHP
BA [ HR | RBI | Oakland Athletics | Pos | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 J AB | R Bl | SO
261 | 11| 53 10 Marcus Semien ss
280 | 22 | 53 26 Matt Chapman 3B
274 | 21| 85 8 Jed Lowrie (S) 9B
246 | 40 [ 105 [ 2KhrisDavis DH
262 | 21 | 63 25 Stephen Piscotty RF
240 | 24 | 65 28 Matt Olson 1B
262 | 10| 25 18 Chad Pinder LF
246 | 15 | 45 20 Mark Canha CF
240 | 3 45 21 Jonathan Lucroy C

R
H
E
LoB
Pitchers DEC| IP | H |AB|BF| R [ ER|HR| BB |IBB| SO [WP|PIT

RHP 53 Trevor Cahill (5-3, 3.60)

/" Athletics Active Players: 19 Josh Phegley C 32 Jeurys Familia RHP 52 Ryan Buchter LHP
1  Franklin Barreto INF 20 Mark Canha OF 33 Daniel Mengden RHP 53 Trevor Cahill RHP
2 Khris Davis OF 21 Jonathan Lucroy C 35 Aaron Brooks RHP 56 Fernando Rodney RHP
8 Jed Lowrie (S) INF 22 Ramén Laureano OF 36 Yusmeiro Petit RHP 57 J.B. Wendelken RHP
10 Marcus Semien INF 23 Matt Joyce (L) OF 37 Edwin Jackson RHP 61 Cory Gearrin RHP
11 Dustin Fowler (L) OF 25 Stephen Piscotty OF 39 Blake Treinen RHP 62 Lou Trivino RHP
15 Emilio Pagan RHP 26 Matt Chapman INF 44  Chris Hatcher RHP 63 Dean Kiekhefer LHP
16 Liam Hendriks RHP 28 Matt Olson (L) INF 46 Beau Taylor (L) «

Chad Pinder ut 31 Shawn Kelley RHP 50 Mike Fiers RHP




( New York Yankees (86-51, 2nd in AL East) at OAKLAND ATHLETICS (82-56, 2nd in AL West))

Oakland Coliseum, Monday, September 3, 2018

YANKEES LINEUP

ATHLETICS LINEUP

AVG. | HR | RBI | # PLAYER POS.

AVG. | HR| RBI| # PLAYER

RF
DH

Andrew McCutchen
Giancarlo Stanton

Aaron Hicks (L) CF
Miguel Andujar 3B
Gary Sanchez C
Gleyber Torres 2B
Luke Voit 1B
Adeiny Hechavarria SS
Brett Gardner (L) LF

.252
273
.252
301
.186 | 14
282 | 22
333 5
251 41 29
237 | 12| 40

15
33
24
23

55
84
65
76
43
66
12

26
27
31
41
24
25
45
29
11

.261
.280
274
.246
.262
.240
.262 | 10
246 | 15| 45| 20
.240 3 45] 21

11
22
21
40
21
24

53| 10
53| 26
85 8
105 2
68 | 25
65| 28
24| 18

Marcus Semien
Matt Chapman
Jed Lowrie (S)
Khris Davis
Stephen Piscotty
Matt Olson (L)
Chad Pinder
Mark Canha
Jonathan Lucroy

W-L ERA
7-5 3.36

# STARTER
52 LHP CC Sabathia

# STARTER
53 RHP Trevor Cahill

W-L
5-3

BENCH

BENCH

RH

28 Austin Romine

66 Kyle Higashioka
74 Ronald Torreyes

LH
12 Tyler Wade
33 Greg Bird

Switch
14 Neil Walker

RH

1 Franklin Barreto
19 Josh Phegley

22 Ramoén Laureano

LH

11 Dustin Fowler
23 Matt Joyce
46 Beau Taylor

Switch

BULLPEN

BULLPEN

RHP

30 David Robertson
38 Jonathan Loaisiga
48 Tommy Kahnle
55 Sonny Gray

56 Jonathan Holder
57 Chad Green

67 A.J. Cole

68 Dellin Betances
85 Luis Cessa

LHP
53 Zach Britton
71 Stephen Tarpley

LHP
52 Ryan Buchter
63 Dean Kiekhefer

RHP

15 Emilio Pagan
16 Liam Hendricks
31 Shawn Kelley
32 Jeurys Familia
36 Yusmeiro Petit
39 Blake Treinen
44 Chris Hatcher
56 Fernando Rodney
57 J.B. Wendelken
61 Cory Gearrin
62 Lou Trivino

STARTING PITCHERS

STARTING PITCHERS

19 Masahiro Tanaka
34 J.A. Happ (LHP)
36 Lance Lynn

40 Luis Severino

CURRENT DISABLED LIST (7): INF Didi Gregorios (18), OF Jacoby Ellsbury
(22), LHP Jordan Montgomery (47), Aroldis Chapman (54), OF Clint Frazier

(OF), OF Aaron Judge (99), RHP Ben Heller (--)

Yankees Coaching Staff

Aaron Boone (17)
Josh Bard (59)
Marcus Thames (62
Larry Rothschild (58
Reggie Willits (50
Phil Nevin (35)
Mike Harkey (60)
P.J. Pilittere (63)
Carlos Mendoza (64)

Manager
Bench Coach
Hitting Coach
Pitching Coach
First Base Coach
Third Base Coach
Bullpen Coach
Assistant Coach
Quality Control

UMPIRES
*Crew Chief
() service years

78 Adam Hamari (3)

2 Dan Bellino (8)

33 Daniel Mengden
37 Edwin Jackson
50 Mike Fiers

CURRENT DISABLED LIST (8): OF Jake Smolinski (5), LHP Brett Anderson
(30), RHP Jharel Cotton (45), RHP Daniel Gossett (48), RHP Kendall Graveman
(49), LHP Sean Manaea (55), RHP Paul Blackburn (58), RHP Andrew Triggs (60)

Athletics Coaching Staff I
Bob Melvin (8)

Darren Bush (51)
Mike Aldrete (64)
Scott Emerson (52)
Al Pedrique (41)
Matt Williams (4)
Ryan Christenson (29)
Marcus Jensen (59)
Mark Kotsay (7)
Phil Pohl (88)
Jeremy Dowdy (90)
Nick Paparesta
Jeff Collins,
Brian Schulman
Josh Cuffe
Terence Brannic

Manager
Hitting Coach
Assistant Hitting Coach
Pitching Coach
First Base Coach
Third Base Coach
Bench Coach
Bullpen Coach
Quality Control Coach
Bullpen Catcher.
Bullpen Catcher
Head Trainer
Asst Trainer
Asst Trainer
Strength & Conditioning Coach

Assistant Strength & Conditioning Coach

*20 Tom Hallion (25)

10 Phil Cuzzi (19)

GAMEDAY INFORMATION

Ceremonial First Pitch

A'S NEXT HOME GAME
Tuesday, September 4, 2018

Dennis Miguel

Group First Pitch

Sponsor First Pitch

TBD 7:05 pm

National Anthem

Matthew Zavod

Official Scorer

Chuck Dybdal vs. Yankees

Public Address

Dick Callahan

Television

NBCSCA TBA vs.

Radio

95.7 The Game

Spanish Radio

LHP J.A. Happ (7-5, 3.36)

1010KiQl




